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1,10 m 10 de Julio de 2020

Ordenes de Salida

s
(o]} N L.A.C. PROPIETARIO/ L.D.N. Pais P T
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
CRIADOR
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA
1 LOCATO / NONE / 2015 141593 ' d 1300 ES
- ESCUELA HIPICA
/ CASTANO / CDE
ARANGO / NONE
LION-DEPETRE
ESPIA PT MOLINERO,
ESPRIWALL / GADEA X 134041 Barbara ) 37625 ES
GRAVENNO / 2011/ IGNACIO DIES MANAS
CASTANO / CDE / MERCEDES PEREZ-
TABERNERO
3 NEERENBOSCH / 122030 PABLO, Jorge 260377 ES
JORGE DE SANTOS
CASCARINA 148006 /
DE PABLO / NONE
2011 / TORDA / BWP
reorLas ot e
WALYRO [0 e]’
4 KANNAN / ELOISE 127960 P . 253733 ES
IRENE MONICA
D'ALOUS X EGOIST /
~ HORVATH JAUME /
2013 / CASTANA / CDE
Y.WALYRO
DEL CORRAL
ARKENESS ALBARRACIN,
5 138564 Adriana [Juv*] 261398 ES
ORKENESS / 2005 /
HEIDI DIEZ FICKER /
ALAZANA / KWPN
NONE
RODEO DES GORDILLO
MURAILLES GOMEZ, Michelle
6 QUINCY / DARLING DU 127180 ' 223406 MX
MICHELLE GORDILLO
BOIS / 2005 / ALAZANA
GOMEZ / NONE
/ SF
EDELSTAR VAN GARCIA MARCOS,
MARKHOVE Aurea
7 NONSTOP / NIKA V.D. 126478 AUREA GARCIA 46564 ES
Z|)DELING / 2004 / MARCOS / AUREA
CASTANA / BWP GARCIA MARCOS
HIPICAN.COM VAE"IEES [GA'EZ]AZ'
PLASANDO 21834 ELENA VALERO 4432 ES
PLAY BOY / SADENIA /
GALAZ / JUPISA TRES
S.A.

2001 / CASTANA / CDE



oS

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

KING OF LIBERTY
LAST MAN WATCHING
BE ST Z / ARIZONA XI X
DAILY CHAMP / 2015/
TORDA / KWPN

JACQUART
EROS PLATIERE / NICHA
X QUAT'SOUS /2009 /
ALAZANA / BELGA

LANDO DE
VILLAHERMOSA
ITUERO / GAMA START X
CENTAUER Z /2015 /
CASTANA / CDE

FASALLINE Z
FASALL / AP-ART Z /
2014 / CASTANO / ZANG

JOCKER DO CASAL
ZURITO / CARMEN /
2014 / NEGRA / AA.

KARONA T DE
ATEGUI
ZAVALL VDL / CARONA T
X VEGAS VDL /2015 /
CASTANO / KWPN

NELSON EASY
QUITE EASY / URMA DE
LA MADRID / 2010 /
CASTANA / CDE

GABANNA
LUPICOR / COCA DE
ALBA /2010 / CASTANA
/ CDE

ANDAMAN Z
ACTION BREAKER /
PETRA X INDRET DEL
MASET / 2014 / BAYO /
ZANG

REBECCA DU BLANC

JALISCO B / BRICOLE D
"ESCLA X ESPOIR
D'ESCLA / 2005 / BAYO
/ SF

L.A.C.

138959

133247

134812

133578

135397

141075

113573

149281

133177

152381

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GOMEZ SANCHEZ,
Carlos
CLUB EQUIDHEZ &
CESAR HERNANDEZ /
NONE

HERNANDEZ
FERNANDEZ,
Claudia [Jj]
JUAN CARLOS
HERNANDEZ / NONE

FRANCO
MARTINEZ, Luis
JUAN FERNANDEZ DE
MESA MOYANO / M2
JOSE MOYANO
ALVAREZ DE TOLEDO

MARTIN GARCIA-
ABRIL, Reyes
C. H. LA MALENA /
NONE

SAN JOSE
GALLEGO, Cristina

MARTA PEREZ LOPEZ
/ NONE

ALVAREZ AMARO,
Hugo
JULSAN JUMPING
HORSES / Y.ATEGUI

FERNANDEZ
ORDEJON, Marfa
MARIANO
FERNANDEZ
BORREGON / MARIO
JESUS GONZALEZ
GARCIA

MARTINEZ SAEZ,
Sara [Valladolid]
AUREA GARCIA
MARCOS /
Y.VILLAHERMOSA

MARQUEZ
MENDEZ, Luis
[Ope - Las
Cadenas]
EDUARDO MARQUEZ
CACERES / NONE

SAZ LARRETXI,
Ilargi
JAIME GARCIA
CARRASQUILLA /
Y.LOS ROBLES

L.D.N.

261368

235535

2142

1274

238481

92875

36608

95307

16235

234406

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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19

20

21

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

CASSINA LH Z
CASSINIII / QUITE LADY
/2010 / CASTANA /
ZANG

KARINA ARTIME
KANNAN / CALATA X
CALATO /2009 /
CASTANA / CDE

LISTEN DE LA
FERME ROSE
LONDONTIME /
MARIANA /2008 /
CASTANA / HANN

H DEL CASTANAR
ACTION BREAKER /
MEDJE DES ISLES / 2014
/ CASTANO / CDE

CARPTICHE-F
CARPACCIO / BRISA DE
IBIO X FETICHE DU PAS
/2007 / CASTANA / CDE

ESTRENO
NONE / NONE // NONE
/ NONE

MATILDA 1l
NONE / NONE /2008 /
TORDA / CRUZ

ABEDUL
VERCORS IV / LINGERE
X POT D'OR / 2002 /
ALAZAN / CDE

FIGUIER DU ROC
UPSILON / CLASSICA DU
ROC X L'ARC DE
TRIOMPHE / 2015 /
TORDA / SF

MINA VAN TEN
BIEZEN
AIMAR VAN HET
POLDERHOF / INA VAN
TEN BIESEN X
CARDENTO /2012 /
TORDA / BWP

SIROCO
NONE / NONE / 2011/
ALAZAN / NONE

L.A.C.

134903

114348

130750

141152

149782

CL6866

91671

107821

133564

134363

118663

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MARSA
WAMSTEKER,
Claudia [Ope]
EMIRALIA HORSE
CORPORATION /
NONE

PEREZ DE
NARDIZ, Felipe
[Rshecc]
SANTIAGO GRUEIRO
NOCHE /
AGROARTIME S.C.

TEJEDOR
RODRIGUEZ,
Paula
LEOPOLDO TEJEDOR
PEREZ / NONE

MARQUEZ
GALOBARDES,
Pablo
GESTION DE ACTIVOS
ENTRERIVER /
Y.DEHESA EL
CASTANAR

BRAVO SEGOVIA,
Jimena
FERNANDO
LUMBRERAS /
ALEJANDRO Y
MARIANO FISAC

CASTANO
HERRERO, Luis
NONE / NONE

RUIZ
CORROCHANO,
Andrés
MERCEDES A.
MARTINEZ-PINEIRO
LORENZO / NONE

TONDOREF,
Vanessa
RAMON LARA ORIA /
Y.MILITAR

CERDIDO
CALDERON, Angel
Y.VILLAFRANCA /
NONE

FERNANDEZ
BRAVO, Andrea
MARTA BRAVO
OVEJAS / NONE

CLAVERO PEREZ,
Lucia
JAIME CLAVERO
ZOREDA / NONE

L.D.N.

42888

14126

67366

60158

88666

CL18449

251536

36162

272908

128060

161879

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

31

32

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

BABOU PIRONIERE
LAVALETTE LEAMAX /
HEUREDIS PIRO X
BEAUSEJOUR IV /2011
/ CASTANA / SF

RP BALTICO
PRINCE DU GRIMEUX /
CASSANE Z X
CHELLANO Z /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

Descanso 10 minutos

33

34

35

36

37

38

40

42

43

ICHARAT VANT
WELTHOF
NONSTOP / CHARLOTTE
VANT WELTHOF / 2008 /
CASTANA / BWP

COURACAO DE
EMIRALIA
MYLORD CARTHAGO /
KAMBERA VILELONGUE
X HURLEVENT / 2012/
ALAZANA / CDE

CASANOVA B
NERULO / RAID X RIBOT
/2014 / ALAZANA / CDE

ARTICA JR
ARTICO FM / BLUE
MOON /2009 / ALAZAN
/ CDE

UPPYSTAR DE OLID

HUPPYDAM DES HORTS

/ MORNING STAR /2013
/ TORDO / CDE

DIAMANTE DC
ACTION BREAKER /
QUIVAIRE X QUIDAM DE
REVEL /2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

TAZONES
CENTAUER Z /
GOLDFINGER /2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

JACKPOT
DALLAS VDL /
MILJONAIR X

CONCORDE /2014 /
TORDO / KWPN

DUTRIC VAN BEEK
DANGELO VAN BEEK /
UTRICIA VAN BEEK X UP
AND DOWN CELLE
BROEDERSBOS / 2012 /
CASTANO / ZANG

L.A.C.

134768

148347

122806

128022

130622

127638

134129

141592

88217

138124

140106

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

SAGARDUY
BENGOA, Alex
ANA TERESA BENGOA
SIMON / MARTINE
CANTETEAU

BLANCO RUIZ,
Lucia
CARLOS RODRIGUEZ
DIAZ / RINCON DE
PEDREZUELA

FERNANDEZ
CAMPOAMOR,
Candela
OLGA CAMPOAMOR
PEREZ /
ROTERSTRAAT LIEVE
WELTJENS

MORIEL NOVOA,
Maria José
MARIA JOSE MORIEL /
EMIRALIA

SANCHEZ
PANADERO,
Barbara
BARBARA SANCHEZ
PANADERO / ANDRES
BADER CASTANEDA

JIMENEZ REY,
Modnica
MONICA JIMENEZ REY
/ NONE

AYALA VERDEJO,
Kristell
Y.VALLE DE OLID /
Y.VALLE DE OLID

CAMIRUAGA
RUEDA, Enrique
ENRIQUE CAMIRUAGA
RUEDA / LA MESADA
DC

LOPEZ GOMEZ,
Patricia
MONTSERRAT GOMEZ
ARMINO / JOSE DIMAS
NOVAL TUERO

GISBERT GARCIA,
Laura
LAURA GISBERT
GARCIA / NONE

LOPEZ-BELMONTE,
Covadonga
[Pontificia
Comillas]
JAVIER LOPEZ
BELMONTE / NONE

L.D.N.

219125

68654

128492

47203

158189

1188

35175

1300

219583

99055

127354

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES
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44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

LATIKA DE GUEMES
NONE / NONE / / NONE
/ NONE

REVE DU HILLE
LYS PLATIERE / FEELING
GUARD /2005 /
ALAZANA / SF

ITALICA JR
QUATAR DE PLAPE /
TANAGRA DE TEXO /
2009 / TORDO / A.A.

FILIPPA
NONE / NONE / 2011 /
CASTANA / WESTF

CASTANO
NONE / NONE / / NONE
/ NONE

SHAKIRA POP
STALYPSO / AMANDA X
ACORD 11/ 2011/
CASTANA / CDE

KIMONO DE DUERO

HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ AVANGE Z X ATLANTUS
Z /2014 / TORDO / CDE

OH MALALA RG
CLARUCCI C/ ILUSION
YAR X ELVIS AMOR /
2014 / NEGRO / BWP

R MES DE LA BAR
QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT
/ ECLIPSE DE LA BAR X
QUAND VIENS TU / 2005

/ ALAZANA / SF

DIONA MARIE

VINGINO / MARIE
CECILE / 2008 /

ALAZANA / KWPN

CIRCOLO
EL REY / CACHARELA DE
GANEX /2007 /
CASTANA / CDE

BARON DEL
CASTANAR
QUEL FLIRT D'ETOILE /
MADAME DE KERGANE
X CALOUBET DU ROUET
/2008 / CASTANA / CDE

L.A.C.

141696

145044

91012

113102

CL3937

113243

127959

131715

138951

133045

128470

138810

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

CLAUDIO GIL,
Raquel
NONE / NONE

PEREZ RAMON,
Maitane
MENTEMA SPORTS /
NONE

TAVARES LOPEZ,
Ainhoa
MIKEL VELASCO /
MANUEL ALBERTO
JIMENEZ-RIDER LION

MOTILLA
VERCHER, Jordi
JANE MARKS / NONE

IGLESIAS
BARAJAS, Raquel
NONE / NONE

ROMERO CRESPO,
Isabel
ISABEL ROMERO
CRESPO / EL
TRASMILLAR

GUZMAN
BALLESTEROS,
Rodrigo
JUAN JOSE ZUAZUA
GONZALEZ / SUERTES
DE DUERO

RUBIA GOMEZ,
Rodrigo
LORENA VILLAR
IGLESIAS / JOSE
MARIA RUBIA
VAQUERO

GIL GOMEZ,
Alvaro [Abs -
Alameda Azul]
PEDRO GARCIA
AGUADO / M. JEAN
DEBOURCES

DIiAZ LOBON,
Marina
MARINA DIAZ LOBON
/ NONE

MORENO MORA,
Katya
PEDRO JAVIER
PARAJON COPIN /
PEDRO JAVIER
PARAJON COPIN

GARCIA
TAPETADO, Alicia
[Juv*]
MIKOTO YOSHIDA /
DEHESA EL
CASTANAR

L.D.N.

62358

335223

216131

219028

CL22666

104122

65962

12068

16399

48096

120098

239008

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GUILTY-S
ENRIQUE LOWLANDS /
MATHILDE HAYETTES X

PAPILLON ROUGE / 2011
/ ALAZANA / PSH

KWAK FLY
UTAH VAN ERPEKOM /
DENVILLE F X VOLTAIRE
/2015 / ALAZAN / KWPN

BOGOTA
NONE / NONE / 2008 /
TORDA / NONE

KONINGIN
CARRERA VDL / EXELLE
X UPGRADE / 2015/
CASTANO / KWPN

OUGUELA
NONE / NONE / 2008 /
TORDA / NONE

CONMIRA PUIGROQ
CON AIR / BARONESS IV
X RANDO / 2006 /
CASTANA / HOLST

LA BOUNTI DEL
AMOR 19,13%
HERMINAGUE 38% /
CHACHARI GREGORIO X
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /
2015 / CASTANA / A.A.

PRINCE JR
REY Z / WELFY / 2014 /
CASTANA / CDE

DOUBLE R ONLY
YOU
HUPPYDAM DES HORTS
/ INDIRA ST X ECHO VAN
HET NEERENBOSCH /
2015 / ALAZAN / CDE

DATTAR DE RIAZA
NONE / NONE / 2012/
CASTANA / CDE AUX

FEIVEL
CLINTON I / NOBLESSE
XXXI /2014 / CASTANO

/ HOLST

L.A.C.

133083

136299

131814

139649

130374

132976

138629

130991

132925

117340

139842

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

HERNANDEZ

FERNANDEZ,

Claudia [Jj]

Y. ANANTARA /
AGROVARANDAS, LDA

MARQUEZ
MENDEZ, Luis
[Ope - Las
Cadenas]
ALEJANDRO LAFARGA
IBRAN / MARIA
CHAMBELL

RODRIGUEZ DE
LLANO, Miguel
MIGUEL RODRIGUEZ
DE LLANO / NONE

ALVAREZ AMARO,
Hugo
JULSAN JUMPING
HORSES SL / NONE

BURGOS GIL,
Paula
ANTONIO BURGOS
GOMEZJ / NONE

CARRASCOSA
SANCHA, Daniella
THEODOROS
KRAVVAS / NONE

GARGALLO
GARCIA, Victoria
[Abs -
Somosaguas]
SANTIAGO
CAMBRONERO
ALVAREZ / Y.EL AMOR

ANTEQUERA
REGALADO,
Ricardo
JORGE ENRIQUE
GOMEZ IRIARTE /
JUAN RIVA FRANCOS

CAMIRUAGA
RUEDA, Enrique
CRISTINA SAEZ
GARCIA / DOUBLE R
GROUP

CASARES
HERNANDEZ,
Gonzalo
ELSA IGLESIAS
COLLAR / DOMINGA
LOPEZ DOMINGUEZ

REDONDO
BARQUIN, Victor
ALFONSO SALGUERO
REBOLLEDO /
THORMAEHLEN HARM

L.D.N.

235535

16235

260260

92875

162792

250251

17062

43370

1300

200894

122147

Pais

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES

ES



oS

None

None

None

CABALLO
(DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ZABALETA
ORLANDO / ULIA / 2004
/ CASTANA / CDE

PANCHO-G
COLIN D'OR / ANKA X
ARACONIT / 2008 /
CASTANA / CDE

JOPPE
NONSTOP / CAPRIOLE Z
/2009 / CASTANA / BWP

L.A.C.

48753

85898

127466

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

AREVALO MARTIN,
Sonia
ELENA AREVALO
MARTIN /
Y.JACARANDA

CUESTA
BIDEGORRI, Ana
MARGARITA
BIDEGORRI DILIZ /
FERNANDO ANTONIO
VELAR GIMENEZ

GIL GOMEZ,
Alvaro [Abs -
Alameda Azul]

RUXANDRA CIUPAGEA

/ NONE

L.D.N.

221699

15318

16399

Pais

ES

ES

ES
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